

Moved by Darrington

Seconded by Lodge

IN THE SENATE  
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1026

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1  
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 16, following "REPLEVIN" insert:  
3 "-- PUBLIC RECORDS -- IMPROPER OR UNLAWFUL TRANSFER OR REMOVAL"; in line 19,  
4 following "custodian." insert: "For purposes of this section, the terms  
5 "public record" and "record," or plurals thereof, shall have the same mean-  
6 ing as "public record" as provided in section 9-337, Idaho Code."; in line  
7 29, following "records," insert: "and such possession was acquired on or  
8 after July 1, 2011,".

9 On page 2, delete lines 8 through 10; in line 11, delete "(7)" and in-  
10 sert: "(6)"; in line 16, delete "(8)" and insert: "(7)"; in line 20, delete  
11 "(9)" and insert: "(8)"; in line 22, delete "(10)" and insert: "(9)"; and  
12 following line 29, insert:

13 "(10) When a record is returned pursuant to subsection (3) (a) of this  
14 section, upon the request of the person, organization or institution that  
15 returned the record, the record custodian that receives the record shall is-  
16 sue to that person, organization or institution a copy or digital image of  
17 the record which shall be certified as a true copy of the record that was re-  
18 turned to the state or local agency, and dated on the same day the record was  
19 returned.".

20 CORRECTION TO TITLE

21 On page 1, in line 5, following "IDAHO," insert: "TO DEFINE A TERM,"; in  
22 line 6, delete "TO PROVIDE A REBUT-"; in line 7, delete "TABLE PRESUMPTION,";  
23 in line 8, delete "COSTS AND" and insert: "COSTS,"; and in line 9, following  
24 "PROVISIONS" insert: "AND TO PROVIDE FOR CERTIFIED AND DATED COPIES OR DIGI-  
25 TAL IMAGES OF CERTAIN RETURNED RECORDS".